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INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 30th July 2011

SUBJECT—Finalisation of fee structure for Private Unaided Professional/Technical Colleges/
Institutions whose fee structure was provisionally fixed during Academic Session,
2010-2011.

No. 10162—I-TTI-06/2011 (Part-02)-I.—In exercise of power conferred on Government under
sub-section 7 of Section 6 and other provisions of the Orissa Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation of Admission & Fixation of Fee) Act, 2007 and basing on the recommendation of the
Fee Structure Committee constituted in terms of interim order of Hon'ble Supreme Court, dated the
1st June 2007 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. (s) 10318, 10319, 10329 and 10330 of 2007, the
Government have been pleased to prescribe the final fee structure of the following Professional/
Technical Colleges whose fee structure was provisionally prescribed vide this Department Notification
No. 14195, dated the 20th September 2010 during the year 2010-2011 as notified below :—

(A) Fees Structure for B. Tech. and M. Tech. Courses :

Sl. No. Name of the Colleges Courses offered

(1) (2) (3)

1 Temple City Institute of Technology & Engineering, Khurda B.Tech.
2 Indus College of Engineering, Bhubaneswar B.Tech.
3 Sundargarh Engineering College, Sundargarh B.Tech.
4 Ajay Binay Institute of Technology, Cuttack B.Tech.
5 Balasore College of Engineering Technology, Balasore B.Tech.
6 Bhadrak Institute of Engineering & Technology, Bhadrak B.Tech.
7 College of Engineering, Bhubaneswar B.Tech., M.Tech.
8 DRIEMS, Cuttack B.Tech., M.Tech.
9 EAST, Phulnakhara B.Tech.

10 GK College of Engineering & Technology, Koraput B.Tech.
11 Gandhi Engineering College, Madanpur, Bhubaneswar B.Tech.
12 Ghanshyam Hemalata Institute of Tech. & Management, Puri B.Tech.
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(1) (2) (3)

13 Gandhi Institute for Technological Advancement, Khurda B.Tech.
14 Gandhi Institute of Engineering & Technology, Gunupur, Rayagada B.Tech., M.Tech.
15 Institute of Advanced Computer & Research, Rayagada B.Tech.
16 Jagannath Institute of Engineering & Tech., Jagatpur, Cuttack B.Tech.
17 Jagannath Institute of Technology & Management, Gajapati B.Tech.
18 Krupajal Engineering College, Bhubaneswar B.Tech., M.Tech.
19 Koustuv Institute of Self-Domain, Bhubaneswar B.Tech., M.Tech.
20 Konark Institute of Science & Technology, Khurda B.Tech., M.Tech.
21 Mahavir Institute of Engineering & Technology, Bhubaneswar B.Tech., M.Tech.
22 Majhighareni Institute of Technology & Science, Rayagada B.Tech.
23 NM Institute of Engineering & Technology, Bhubaneswar B.Tech., M.Tech.
24 Orissa Engineering College, Khurda B.Tech., M.Tech.
25 Purusottam Institute of Engineering & Technology, Rourkela B.Tech.
26 Padmanava College of Engineering, Rourkela B.Tech.
27 Padmashree Krutartha Acharya College of Engineering, Bargarh B.Tech.
28 Rajdhani Engineering College, Bhubaneswar B.Tech.
29 Ronald Institute of Technology, Berhampur B.Tech.
30 Satyasai Engineering College, Balasore B.Tech.
31 Samanta Chandrasekhar Institute of Tech. & Mgt., Semiliguda B.Tech.
32 Seemanta Engineering College, Jharpokhiria, Mayurbhanj B.Tech.
33 Silicon Institute of Technology, Bhubaneswar B.Tech., M.Tech.
34 Sanjay Memorial Institute of Technology, Berhampur B.Tech.
35 Synergy Institute of Engineering & Technology, Dhenkanal B.Tech.
36 Trident Academy of Technology, Bhubaneswar B.Tech.
37 The Techno School, Bhubaneswar B.Tech.
38 Gandhi Institute for Technology, Gangapada, Bhubaneswar B.Tech.
39 Nalanda Institute of Technology, Bhubaneswar B.Tech.
40 National Institute of Science & Technology, Berhampur B.Tech., M.Tech.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10163-I.—The fee structure for Temple City Institute of Technology & Engineering, Khurda
for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 45,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10164-I.—The fee structure for Indus College of Engineering, Bhubaneswar for B.Tech.
Course is fixed at Rs. 52,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10165-I.—The fee structure for Sundargarh Engineering College, Sundargarh for B.Tech.
Course is fixed at Rs. 45,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.
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The 30th July 2011

No. 10166-I.—The fee structure for Ajay Binay Institute of Technology, Cuttack for B.Tech.
Course is fixed at Rs. 50,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10167-I.—The fee structure for Balasore College of Engineering Technology, Balasore for
B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 45,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10168-I.—The fee structure for Bhadrak Institute of Engineering & Technology, Bhadrak
for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 47,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10169-I.—The fee structure for College of Engineering, Bhubaneswar for B.Tech. Course
is fixed at Rs. 59,000 and for M.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 65,000 per annum with effect from the
Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will
be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10170-I.—The fee structure for DRIEMS, Cuttack for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 65,000
and for M.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 72,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10171-I.—The fee structure for EAST, Phulnakhara for B.Tech. Course is fixed at
Rs. 65,000 and for M.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 72,000 per annum with effect from the Academic
Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four
times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10172-I.—The fee structure for GK College of Engineering & Technology, Koraput for
B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 45,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10173-I.—The fee structure for Gandhi Engineering College, Madanpur, Bhubaneswar for
B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 59,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.
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The 30th July 2011

No. 10174-I.—The fee structure for Ghanshyam Hemalata Institute of Technology &
Management, Puri for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic
Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four
times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10175-I.—The fee structure for Gandhi Institute for Technological Advancement, Khurda
for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 68,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10176-I.—The fee structure for Gandhi Institute of Engineering & Technology, Gunupur,
Rayagada for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 68,000 and for M.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 75,000
per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure
for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10177-I.—The fee structure for Institute of Advanced Computer & Research, Rayagada
for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 52,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10178-I.—The fee structure for Jagannath Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jagatpur,
Cuttack for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 46,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10179-I.—The fee structure for Jagannath Institute of Technology & Management, Gajapati
for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 67,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10180-I.—The fee structure for Krupajal Engineering College, Bhubaneswar for B.Tech.
Course is fixed at Rs. 64,000 and for M.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 70,000 per annum with effect
from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI
quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10181-I.—The fee structure for Koustuv Institute of Self-Domain, Bhubaneswar for B.Tech.
Course is fixed at Rs. 52,000 and for M.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 57,000 per annum with effect
from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI
quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

http://www.docu-track.com/buy/
http://www.docu-track.com/buy/


*

The 30th July 2011

No. 10182-I.—The fee structure for Konark Institute of Science & Technology, Khurda for
B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 57,000 and for M.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 63,000 per annum with
effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under
NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10183-I.—The fee structure for Mahavir Institute of Engineering & Technology, Bhubaneswar
for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 59,000 and for M.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 65,000 per annum
with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats
under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10184-I.—The fee structure for Majhighareni Institute of Technology & Science, Rayagada
for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 52,000 and for M.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 57,000 per annum
with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats
under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10185-I.—The fee structure for NM Institute of Engineering & Technology, Bhubaneswar
for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 67,000 and for M.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 74,000 per annum
with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats
under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10186-I.—The fee structure for Orissa  Engineering College, Khurda for B.Tech. Course
is fixed at Rs. 64,000 and for M.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 70,000 per annum with effect from the
Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will
be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10187-I.—The fee structure for Purusottam Institute of Engineering & Technology, Rourkela
for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 48,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10188-I.—The fee structure for Padmanava College of Engineering, Rourkela for B.Tech.
Course is fixed at Rs. 52,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10189-I.—The fee structure for Padmashree Krutartha Acharya College of Engineering,
Bargarh for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 45,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.
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The 30th July 2011

No. 10190-I.—The fee structure for Rajdhani Engineering College, Bhubaneswar for B.Tech.
Course is fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10191-I.—The fee structure for Ronald Institute of Technology, Berhampur for B.Tech.
Course is fixed at Rs. 52,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10192-I.—The fee structure for Satyasai Engineering College, Balasore for B.Tech. Course
is fixed at Rs. 52,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10193-I.—The fee structure for Samanta Chandrasekhar Institute of Technology &
Management, Semiliguda, Koraput  for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 45,000 per annum with effect
from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI
quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10194-I.—The fee structure for Seemanta Engineering College, Jharpokhiria, Mayurbhanj
for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 49,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10195-I.—The fee structure for Silicon Institute of Technology, Bhubaneswar for B.Tech.
Course is fixed at Rs. 68,000 and for M.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 75,000 per annum with effect
from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI
quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10196-I.—The fee structure for Sanjay Memorial Institute of Technology, Berhampur for
B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 45,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10197-I.—The fee structure for Synergy Institute of Engineering & Technology, Dhenkanal
for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 64,000 and for M.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 75,000 per annum
with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats
under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.
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The 30th July 2011

No. 10198-I.—The fee structure for Trident  Academy of Technology, Bhubaneswar for B.Tech.
Course is fixed at Rs. 59,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10199-I.—The fee structure for The Techno School, Bhubaneswar for B.Tech. Course is
fixed at Rs. 50,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10200-I.—The fee structure for Gandhi Institute for Technology, Gangapada, Bhubaneswar
for B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 52,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10201-I.—The fee structure for Nalanda Institute of Technology,  Bhubaneswar  for B.Tech.
Course is fixed at Rs. 52,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10202-I.—The fee structure for National Institute of Science & Technology, Berhampur for
B.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 68,000 and for M.Tech. Course is fixed at Rs. 75,000 per annum with
effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under
NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

(B) Fees Structure for MBA Colleges :

Sl. No. Name of the Colleges Courses offered

(1) (2) (3)

1 Balasore College of Engineering Technology, Balasore MBA
2 The Techno School, Bhubaneswar MBA
3 Apex Institute of Technology & Management, Bhubaneswar MBA
4 United School of Management, Bhubaneswar MBA
5 PJ College of Management & Technology, Bhubaneswar MBA
6 Academy of Business Administration, Balasore MBA
7 Academy of Management Studies, Bhubaneswar MBA
8 Ajay Binay Institute of Technology, Cuttack MBA
9 Bhadrak Institute of Engineering & Technology, Bhadrak MBA

10 Bhubaneswar Institute of Management & Technology, Bhubaneswar MBA
11 Biju Patnaik Institute of Information Tech. & Mgt., Bhubaneswar MBA
12 BRM Institute of Mgt. & Information Technology, Bhubaneswar MBA
13 Centre for Management Studies, Khurda MBA
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(1) (2) (3)

14 College of Engineering, Bhubaneswar MBA
15 DRIEMS, Tangi, Cuttack MBA
16 Global Institute of Management, Bhubaneswar MBA
17 Institute of Advanced Computer & Research, Rayagada MBA
18 Institute of Professional Studies & Research (IPSAR), Cuttack MBA
19 Koustuv Institute of Self-Domain, Bhubaneswar MBA
20 National Institute of Science & Technology, Berhampur MBA
21 NM Institute of Engineering & Technology, Bhubaneswar MBA
22 Rajdhani College of Engineering & Management, Bhubaneswar MBA
23 Regional College of Management, Bhubaneswar MBA
24 Rourkela Institute of Management Studies, Rourkela MBA
25 Srusti Academy of Management, Bhubaneswar MBA
26 IIPM School of Management, Rourkela MBA
27 Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Institute of IT & Management, Rourkela MBA
28 Gandhi Institute of Management Studies, Gunupur MBA
29 Madhusudan Institute of Co-operative Management, Bhubaneswar MBA
30 Centre for IT Education, Bhubaneswar MBA

The 30th July 2011

No. 10203-I.—The fee structure for Balasore College of Engineering & Technology, Balasore
for MBA Course is fixed at Rs. 50,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10204-I.—The fee structure for The Techno School, Bhubaneswar for MBA Course is
fixed at Rs. 50,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10205-I.—The fee structure for Apex Institute of Technology & Management, Bhubaneswar
for MBA Course is fixed at Rs. 50,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10206-I.—The fee structure for United School of Management, Bhubaneswar for MBA
Course is fixed at Rs. 60,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10207-I.—The fee structure for PJ College of Management & Technology, Bhubaneswar
for MBA Course is fixed at Rs. 60,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.
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The 30th July 2011

No. 10208-I.—The fee structure for Academy of Business Administration, Balasore for MBA
Course is fixed at Rs. 76,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10209-I.—The fee structure for Academy for Management Studies, Bhubaneswar for MBA
Course is fixed at Rs. 94,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10210-I.—The fee structure for Ajay Binay Institute of Technology, Cuttack for MBA Course
is fixed at Rs. 65,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10211-I.—The fee structure for Bhadrak Institute of Engineering & Technology, Bhadrak
for MBA Course is fixed at Rs. 69,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10212-I.—The fee structure for Bhubaneswar Institute of Management & Technology,
Bhubaneswar for MBA Course is fixed at Rs. 75,000 per annum with effect from the Academic
Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four
times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10213-I.—The fee structure for Bijupatnaik Institute of Information Technology &
Management, Bhubaneswar for MBA Course is fixed at Rs. 95,000 per annum with effect from the
Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will
be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10214-I.—The fee structure for BRM Institute of Management & Information Technology,
Bhubaneswar for MBA Course is fixed at Rs. 95,000 per annum with effect from the Academic
Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four
times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10215-I.—The fee structure for Centre for Management Studies, Khurda for MBA Course
is fixed at Rs. 76,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.
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The 30th July 2011

No. 10216-I.—The fee structure for College of Engineering, Bhubaneswar for MBA Course is
fixed at Rs. 60,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10217-I.—The fee structure for DRIEMS, Tangi, Cuttack for MBA Course is fixed at
Rs. 81,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The
fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10218-I.—The fee structure for Global Institute of Management, Bhubaneswar for MBA
Course is fixed at Rs. 85,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10219-I.—The fee structure for Institute of Advanced Computer & Research, Rayagada
for MBA Course is fixed at Rs. 60,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10220-I.—The fee structure for Institute of Professional Studies & Research (IPSAR),
Cuttack for MBA Course is fixed at Rs. 95,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10221-I.—The fee structure for Kaustuv Institute of Self-Domain, Bhubaneswar for MBA
Course is fixed at Rs. 60,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10222-I.—The fee structure for National Institute of Science & Technology, Berhampur for
MBA Course is fixed at Rs. 78,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011
until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10223-I.—The fee structure for NM Institute of Engineering & Technology, Bhubaneswar
for MBA Course is fixed at Rs. 88,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.
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The 30th July 2011

No. 10224-I.—The fee structure for Rajdhani College of Engineering & Management,
Bhubaneswar for MBA Course is fixed at Rs. 85,000 per annum with effect from the Academic
Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four
times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10225-I.—The fee structure for Regional College of Management, Bhubaneswar for MBA
Course is fixed at Rs. 95,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10226-I.—The fee structure for Rourkela Institute of Management Studies, Rourkela for
MBA Course is fixed at Rs. 95,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011
until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10227-I.—The fee structure for Srusti Academy of Management, Bhubaneswar for MBA
Course is fixed at Rs. 92,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10228-I.—The fee structure for IIPM School of Management, Rourkela for MBA Course is
fixed at Rs. 95,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10229-I.—The fee structure for Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Institute of IT &  Management,
Rourkela for MBA Course is fixed at Rs. 52,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10230-I.—The fee structure for Gandhi Institute of Management Studies, Gunupur for MBA
Course is fixed at Rs. 73,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10231-I.—The fee structure for Madhusudan Institute of Co-operative Management,
Bhubaneswar for MBA Course is fixed at Rs. 50,000 per annum with effect from the Academic
Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four
times than the regular fee structure.
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The 30th July 2011

No. 10232-I.—The fee structure for Centre for IT Education, Bhubaneswar for MBA Course is
fixed at Rs. 59,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

(C) Fees Structure for MCA Colleges :

Sl. No. Name of the Colleges Courses offered

(1) (2) (3)

1 Srusti Academy of Management, Bhubaneswar MCA
2 Purusottam Institute of Engineering & Technology, Rourkela MCA
3 BRM Institute of Mgt. & Information Technology, Bhubaneswar MCA
4 NM Institute of Engineering & Technology, Bhubaneswar MCA
5 ABIT, Cuttack MCA
6 Academy of Business Administration, Balasore MCA
7 Bhadrak Institute of Engineering & Technology, Bhadrak MCA
8 C.V. Raman Computer Academy, Bhubaneswar MCA
9 College of Engineering, Bhubaneswar MCA

10 Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Institute of IT & Mgt. Science, Rourkela MCA
11 Gandhi Institute of Computer Studies, Gunupur MCA
12 Gayatri Institute of Computer & Mgt. Studies, Gunupur MCA
13 Indian Institute of Science & IT, Bhubaneswar MCA
14 Institute of Advanced Computer & Research, Rayagada MCA
15 Kushagra Institute of Information & Mgt. Studies, Cuttack MCA
16 NIST, Berhampur MCA
17 Orissa Computer Academy, Bhubaneswar MCA
18 Regional College of Management, Bhubaneswar MCA
19 Rourkela Institute of Management Studies, Rourkela MCA
20 Seemanta Engineering College, Mayurbhanj MCA
21 Silicon Institute of Technology, Bhubaneswar MCA
22 Tapaswini Institute of IT, Rourkela MCA
23 Trident Academy of Creative Technology, Bhubaneswar MCA
24 Roland Institute of Technology, Berhampur MCA
25 United School of Business Management, Bhubaneswar MCA

Government Institution :

1. Centre for IT Education, Bhubaneswar MCA
(is a self-financed constituent College under BPUT)

The 30th July 2011

No. 10233-I.—The fee structure for Srusti Academy for Management, Bhubaneswar for MCA
Course is fixed at Rs. 43,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.
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The 30th July 2011

No. 10234-I.—The fee structure for Purusottam Institute of Engineering & Technology, Rourkela
for MCA Course is fixed at Rs. 43,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10235-I.—The fee structure for BRM Institute of Management & Information Technology,
Bhubaneswar for MCA Course is fixed at Rs. 43,000 per annum with effect from the Academic
Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four
times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10236-I.—The fee structure for NM Institute of Engineering & Technology, Bhubaneswar
for MCA Course is fixed at Rs. 43,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10237-I.—The fee structure for ABIT, Cuttack for MCA Course is fixed at Rs. 40,000 per
annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for
seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10238-I.—The fee structure for Academy of Business Administration, Balasore for MCA
Course is fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10239-I.—The fee structure for Bhadrak Institute of Engineering & Technology, Bhadrak
for MCA Course is fixed at Rs. 40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10240-I.—The fee structure for C.V. Raman Computer Academy, Bhubaneswar for MCA
Course is fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10241-I.—The fee structure for College of Engineering, Bhubaneswar for MCA Course is
fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10242-I.—The fee structure for Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Institute of IT & Management
Science, Rourkela for MCA Course is fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic
Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four
times than the regular fee structure.
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The 30th July 2011

No. 10243-I.—The fee structure for Gandhi Institute of Computer Studies, Gunupur for MCA
Course is fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10244-I.—The fee structure for Gayatri Institute of Computer & Management Studies,
Gunupur for MCA Course is fixed at Rs. 40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10245-I.—The fee structure for Indian Institute of Science & IT, Bhubaneswar for MCA
Course is fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10246-I.—The fee structure for Institute of Advanced Computer & Research, Rayagada
for MCA Course is fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10247-I.—The fee structure for Kushagra Institute of Information & Management Studies,
Cuttack for MCA Course is fixed at Rs. 40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10248-I.—The fee structure for NIST, Berhampur for MCA Course is fixed at Rs. 55,000
per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure
for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10249-I.—The fee structure for Orissa Computer Academy, Bhubaneswar for MCA Course
is fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10250-I.—The fee structure for Regional College of Management, Bhubaneswar for MCA
Course is fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.
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The 30th July 2011

No. 10251-I.—The fee structure for Rourkela Institute of Management Studies, Rourkela for
MCA Course is fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011
until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10252-I.—The fee structure for Seemanta Engineering College, Mayurbhanj for MCA Course
is fixed at Rs. 54,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10253-I.—The fee structure for Silicon Institute of Technology, Bhubaneswar for MCA
Course is fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10254-I.—The fee structure for Tapaswini Institute of IT, Rourkela for MCA Course is fixed
at Rs. 43,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders.
The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10255-I.—The fee structure for Trident Academy of Creative Technology, Bhubaneswar
for MCA Course is fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10256-I.—The fee structure for Roland Institute of Technology, Berhampur for MCA Course
is fixed at Rs. 50,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10257-I.—The fee structure for United School of Business Management, Bhubaneswar
for MCA Course is fixed at Rs. 40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10258-I.—The fee structure for Centre for IT Education, Bhubaneswar for MCA Course is
fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

(D) Fees Structure for Pharmacy Colleges :

Sl. No. Name of the Colleges Courses offered

(1) (2) (3)

1 College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Berhampur B. Pharma
2 College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Puri B. Pharma
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(1) (2) (3)

3 Dadhichi College of Pharmacy, Cuttack B. Pharma
4 Gayatri Institute of Science and Technology, Gunupur B. Pharma
5 Gayatri College of Pharmacy, Sambalpur B. Pharma
6 Indira Gandhi Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Bhubaneswar B. Pharma
7 Institute of Medical Technology, Puri B. Pharma
8 Institute of Pharmacy & Technology, Salipur, Cuttack B. Pharma
9 Jayadev College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Bhubaneswar B. Pharma

10 Jeypore College of Pharmacy, Koraput B. Pharma
11 Roland Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Berhampur B. Pharma
12 Royal College of Pharmacy & Health Science, Berhampur B. Pharma
13 Seemanta Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Mayurbhanj B. Pharma
14 The Pharmaceutical College, Barpali, Bargarh B. Pharma
15 Kanak Manjari Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Rourkela B. Pharma

The 30th July 2011

No. 10259-I.—The fee structure for College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Berhampur for
B. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 50,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011
until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10260-I.—The fee structure for College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Puri for B. Pharma
is fixed at Rs. 40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10261-I.—The fee structure for Dadhichi College of Pharmacy, Cuttack for B. Pharma is
fixed at Rs. 40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10262-I.—The fee structure for Gayatri Institute of Science and Technology, Gunupur for
B. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011
until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10263-I.—The fee structure for Gayatri College of Pharmacy, Sambalpur for B. Pharma is
fixed at Rs. 45,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10264-I.—The fee structure for Indira Gandhi Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences,
Bhubaneswar for B. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 50,000 per annum with effect from the Academic
Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four
times than the regular fee structure.
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The 30th July 2011

No. 10265-I.—The fee structure for Institute of Medical Technology, Puri for B. Pharma is fixed
at Rs. 40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders.
The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10266-I.—The fee structure for Institute of Pharmacy &  Technology, Salipur, Cuttack for
B. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 50,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011
until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10267-I.—The fee structure for Jayadev College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Bhubaneswar
for B. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 50,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011
until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10268-I.—The fee structure for Jeypore College of Pharmacy, Koraput for B. Pharma is
fixed at Rs. 49,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10269-I.—The fee structure for Roland Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Berhampur
for B. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 50,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011
until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10270-I.—The fee structure for Royal College of Pharmacy & Health Science, Berhampur
for B. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 50,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011
until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10271-I.—The fee structure for Seemanta Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Mayurbhanj
for B. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 50,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011
until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The 30th July 2011

No. 10272-I.—The fee structure for The Pharmaceutical College, Barpali, Bargarh for B. Pharma
is fixed at Rs. 40,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further
orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.
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The 30th July 2011

No. 10273-I.—The fee structure for Kanak Manjari Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences,
Rourkela for B. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 50,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

(E) Fee Structure for M.B.B.S. Programme :

Sl. No. Name of the College Courses offered
(1) (2) (3)

1 Hi-Tech. Medical College & Hospital, Bhubaneswar M.B.B.S.
The 30th July 2011

No. 10274-I.—The fee structure for Hi-Tech. Medical College & Hospital, Bhubaneswar for
M.B.B.S. Course is fixed at Rs. 4,25,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

(F) Finalisation of provisional optional cost and inclusion of caution money in respect of
Private Professional Institutions fixed during 2010-2011 :

Sl. No. Particulars Fee recommended by the F.S.C.
(1) (2) (3)

1 Hostel cost for all (i) Rs. 18,000.00 per year per student—Own hostel
Course. (ii) Rs. 10,000.00 per year per student—Rented hostel

2 Transportation cost Rs. 8,000.00  up to  20 km. and  Rs. 12,000.00 for
more than that for the full year.

3 Pre-placement Training (i) B.Tech./B.Arch./B.Pharm./M.Pharm./HMCT/Marine
Rs. 10,000.00 for total course subject to maximum
of Rs. 2,500.00 per year.

(i) MBA/MCA/M.Tech./M.Pharm./PGDM
Rs. 8,000.00 for total course subject to maximum
of Rs. 4,000.00 per year.

4 Uniform & Blazer The cost of uniform provided by the Colleges shall
not exceed Rs. 1,500.00 and for blazer and uniform
together provided  by  the College shall not exceed
Rs. 4,000.00.

5 Caution Money Sl. No. Course Amount
(1) (2) (3)
1 B.Tech. Rs. 2,000.00
2 M.Tech. Rs. 1,000.00
3 MBA Rs. 1,000.00
4 MCA Rs. 1,500.00
5 B. Pharma. Rs. 2,000.00
6 M. Pharma. Rs. 1,000.00
7 BDS Rs. 1,000.00
8 MBBS Rs. 2,500.00
9 Marine Engg. Rs. 1,000.00

10 HMCT Rs. 1,000.00
11 B. Arch. Rs. 1,000.00
12 PGDM Rs. 2,000.00
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The fee structure as has been fixed above are to be followed in letter and spirit and Institutions/
Colleges are not allowed to charges any other fee in any name other than the prescribed above.

If any Institution will collect any other fee if any name guise, the same will be seriously viewed
and may consider to withdraw NOC move AICTE for withdrawal of approval in favour of the defaulting
Institution/College. Government will also impose penalties on the defaulting Institution/College as
per the provisions of the Orissa Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admission and
Fixation of Fee) Act, 2007 if any institution charges any other amount in any form other than the
prescribed fee structure.

Any clarification on the fee structure, if so necessary, the decision of Government in Industries
Department is final and binding.

————

ORDER—Ordered that the Notification be published in the Extraordinary issue of the Orissa
Gazette for general information and copies be forwarded to all of the Departments of the Government
and placed in the website of Industries Department.

By order of the Governor

T. RAMACHANDRU

Principal Secretary to Government
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